PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carter LaVay	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenitech LLC
Street Address:	2170 Luke Edwards Rd
City:	Dacula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7611697
Patent Number:	7638116
Patent Number:	7670594
Patent Number:	7723459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)442-9624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678 442-0210

Email: tolenick@mindspring.com

Correspondent Name: Tony O'Lenick

Address Line 1: 2170 Luke Edwards Rd
Address Line 4: Dacula, GEORGIA 30019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carter LaVay

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT 501226353 REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0850

OP \$160.00 7611697

source=Assign 7611697#page1.tif source=Assign 7638116#page1.tif source=Assign 7670594#page1.tif source=Assign 7723459#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0851

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, CARTER LAVGY of RIVER	SIDE Ct, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
ALKYL SILLWIE Dayester Res	142
No. 7,611,697 . dated November 3, 2000	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, ZENITECH LLC	
orOLD GREENWICH Ct	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 Luke EDW MOS RD	
City of, and State ofGA	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TWO dollars (\$_2,	OO), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	
nale nat hoon made	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Executed this	, 20
Executed this 25th day of JUNE at Dach la GEORGIA	•
	7
State of GEORGIA	9 N + Los (Signature)
County of GININNETT) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said CANTEN LINOM	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25	day
of JUNE 20 10	\exists $(\setminus 0 ,)$
	Juana Dal
AUGUS A VIII	(Notary Public)
5 E. W. C.	

This form eners a sample of suggested entrat for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0852

ASSIG	NMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, CARTER	LAVAY	of RIVERSIC	de Ct, hereina
referred to as patentee, did ob	tain a United Stated Patent fo	r an improvement in	1100000
- Poly 4170	EROL LINER	Dolyester	RESIN-S
		1	
No. <u>7638 116</u>	, dated December	ser 29, 2004	; and whereas, I am now the s
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas,	ZENILECH	LLC	
of	OLD GREEN	wich Ct	
hereinafter referred to as "ass	gnee" whose mailing address	is 0.0	
2110 (MKE EDW MUD	S (U)	
City of DACH la	, and State	a of GA	
is desirous of acquiring the en			
), the receipt whereof
			•
			presents do sell, assign and tran
			id; the same to be held and enjoy
			nd assigns, to the full end of the t
for which said Patent is grante	d, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been h	neld by me had this assignment a
sale not been made. Executed this	25th	base	10
Executed this	day of		, 20
Dachla (ALMONAR		
at	TE O'CO(TTP		
Com ac 'a	•	(0)	(Signature)
State of GEORGIA)	C _M 1	CIENCLAVAY
County of GIWINNELT	SS:		• //
Before me personally appeare	id said CARTEL LAV A	Y ~~	
and acknowledge the foregoin	g instrument to be his free ac	t and deed this <u></u>	ay (/ / /
or 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	<u>) </u>		
COMMISS.		1	Vicala dal
NO. OZ.			The state of the s
Z Z Z			(Notary Public)
form offerere sample or suggested for	mat for an assignment document. This	s sample form is not an OMB of	fficially approved form.
12 2012			
WATY GEOTIN			
"mining"			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, CARFER LAVAY of RNERS (referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in HMR 3 SKIN CONDITIONING COMPOSITIONING		
No. 7670 594 dated MARCH 2, 2010 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, ZENITECH LLC	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 Luke EDW MVDS RA		
City of		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this	held by me had this assignment and	
at Dachla Greorgia		
Before the personal papers and CARLET LUYAY	(Signature) HEN UNCY Ray (Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, CARTER LAVAY of RIVERSIC referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in POLYMERIC POLYSOR DATE SOFTENITS		
No. 7723 459 , dated MAY 25, 2010 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, ZENITECH LLC of OUD GRENWICH CL		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 Luke EDW WOS (U)		
City of	e presents do sell, assign and transfer aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term held by me had this assignment and	
State of GEORGIA County of GIWINNETT SS: Before me personally appeared said CARTER LAVAY	CRHL CSignature)	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 d of	(Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample of 40 gester format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 07/08/2010